A YANG Data Model for Fabric Topology in Data-
Center Networks
Abstract
This document defines a YANG data model for fabric topology in data-center networks and represents
one possible view of the data-center fabric. This document focuses on the data model only and does
not endorse any kind of network design that could be based on the abovementioned model.
Stream: Internet Engineering Task Force (IETF)
RFC: 8542

7. References
7.1. Normative References
, ,
, , , March 1997
.
, , , ,
, January 2004 .
,
, , ,
October 2010 .
,
, ,
, June 2011 .
[RFC8341]
Bradner, S. "Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate Requirement Levels" BCP
14 RFC 2119 DOI 10.17487/RFC2119 ,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2119>
Mealling, M. "The IETF XML Registry" BCP 81 RFC 3688 DOI 10.17487/
RFC3688 , <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc3688>
Bjorklund, M., Ed. "YANG - A Data Modeling Language for the Network
Configuration Protocol (NETCONF)" RFC 6020 DOI 10.17487/RFC6020
, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6020>
Enns, R., Ed., Bjorklund, M., Ed., Schoenwaelder, J., Ed., and A. Bierman, Ed.
"Network Configuration Protocol (NETCONF)" RFC 6241 DOI 10.17487/
RFC6241 , <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6241>

, March 2018 .
,
, ,
, March 2018 .
,
, ,
, March 2018 .
, ,
, , August 2018
.
7.2. Informative References
,
, , 11 March 2019.
,
Wasserman, M. "Using the NETCONF Protocol over Secure Shell (SSH)" RFC
6242 DOI 10.17487/RFC6242 ,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc6242>
Bjorklund, M., Ed. "The YANG 1.1 Data Modeling Language" RFC 7950 DOI
10.17487/RFC7950 , <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc7950>
Bierman, A., Bjorklund, M., and K. Watsen "RESTCONF Protocol" RFC 8040
DOI 10.17487/RFC8040 ,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8040>
Leiba, B. "Ambiguity of Uppercase vs Lowercase in RFC 2119 Key Words" BCP
14 RFC 8174 DOI 10.17487/RFC8174 ,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8174>
Bierman, A. and M. Bjorklund "Network Configuration Access Control Model"
STD 91 RFC 8341 DOI 10.17487/RFC8341 ,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8341>
Bjorklund, M., Schoenwaelder, J., Shafer, P., Watsen, K., and R. Wilton "Network
Management Datastore Architecture (NMDA)" RFC 8342 DOI 10.17487/
RFC8342 , <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8342>
Clemm, A., Medved, J., Varga, R., Bahadur, N., Ananthakrishnan, H., and X. Liu
"A YANG Data Model for Network Topologies" RFC 8345 DOI 10.17487/
RFC8345 , <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8345>
Clemm, A., Medved, J., Varga, R., Liu, X., Ananthakrishnan, H., and N. Bahadur
"A YANG Data Model for Layer 3 Topologies" RFC 8346 DOI 10.17487/
RFC8346 , <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8346>
Rescorla, E. "The Transport Layer Security (TLS) Protocol Version 1.3" RFC
8446 DOI 10.17487/RFC8446 ,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8446>
Gross, J., Ganga, I., and T. Sridhar "Geneve: Generic Network Virtualization
Encapsulation" Work in Progress, draft-ietf-nvo3-geneve-12
Mahalingam, M., Dutt, D., Duda, K., Agarwal, P., Kreeger, L., Sridhar, T., Bursell,

[RFC8340]
[RFC8344]
,
, , August 2014
.
, , , ,
, March 2018 .
, , ,
, March 2018 .
Framework for Overlaying Virtualized Layer 2 Networks over Layer 3 Networks"
RFC 7348 DOI 10.17487/RFC7348 ,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc7348>
Bjorklund, M. and L. Berger, Ed. "YANG Tree Diagrams" BCP 215 RFC 8340
DOI 10.17487/RFC8340 , <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8340>
Bjorklund, M. "A YANG Data Model for IP Management" RFC 8344 DOI